

Time:

G.

be considered individually-

PURSUANT TO RESOLUTION NO. 2017:53(5)

INDIVIDUALS SHALL BE LIMITED TO A FIVE (5) MINUTE SPEAKING PERIOD PLEASE SILENCE ALL CELL PHONES AT START OF MEETING

AGENDA TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING DECEMBER 6, 2017 (5:30PM)

ROLL C		Orth:	Taylor:	_ Killion:	McBride	:	
A.	PLEDO	GE TO THE	FLAG AN	D MOMENT	OF SILENC	E	
В.				MPLIANCE \ 'INGS ACT"	WITH THE "S	SENATOR BYROI	NM.
C.				POSSIBLE A		N ANY REQUEST	FOR
D.	APPR	OVAL OF I	MINUTES-				
	Closed	Session-Oc	tober 18, 20)17			
	Meetir	ng-Novembe	er 13, 2017				
1	Motion t	o Approve:	Se	econd:	Aye:	Opposed:	
E.	BIDS (OPENED -	None				
F.	ORDII	NANCES-					
ORDIN ORDINA	IANCE I	NO. 2017.	16		·	JBLIC MAY COM	·
Roll Call	l Vote:		econd:		14 D.: I		
-iguero	a:	Orth:	l aylor:	Killion:	McBride:		
FIRST I	READIN	IG (NO PU	BLIC COM	MENT)			
AN ORD	INANCE GH A PO		NG ACCEPTA LOCK #1804			ONSTRUCTION EASE	
Roll Call	l Vote:		_ Second: Taylor:	 Killion:	McBride:		

RESOLUTION(s)- (Public May Comment) The Following Resolution(s) will

PAGE TWO AGENDA TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN DECEMBER 6, 2017 (5:30PM)

2017:303

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RESIGNATION OF CROSSING GUARD(s) (Yoel Almonte)

2017:304

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RESIGNATION OF CROSSING GUARD(s) (Dorotea Passamante)

2017:305

AUTHORIZATION FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN TO APPLY FOR AND ACCEPT A SUBGRANT AWARD OF THE FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR 2017 OF DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PERFORMANCE GRANT PROGRAM FUNDING AND FOR THE TOWNSHIP CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER TO AMEND THE BUDGET AND CERTIFY THE AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS.

Motion To Ac	lopt:	Second:			
Roll Call Vote	:				
Figueroa:	Orth:	_ Taylor:	Killion:	McBride:	

H. CONFERENCE /ITEMS OF DISCUSSION-

- 1. Discussion of Businesses in Redevelopment Areas
- 2. Township Committee Meeting Date Change
- 3. Reorganization Meeting Date-January 4, 2018

I. AGENDA ITEMS

1) UNFINISHED BUSINESS/ORDINANCES ON SECOND READING:

ORDINANCE NO 2017:11

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER 162 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN ENTITLED "FIRE PREVENTION" (For Second Reading/Public Hearing-December 18, 2017)

Ordinance No. 2017:13

ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE PILOT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN AND PENNSAUKEN TOWERS

(For Second Reading/Public Hearing-December 18, 2017)

- 2) NEW BUSINESS/ORDINANCES ON FIRST READING: None
- 3) RESOLUTIONS MATTERS OF LITTLE OR NO DISCUSSION: None

J. PAYMENT OF BILLS-

PAGE THREE AGENDA TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN DECEMBER 6, 2017 (5:30PM)

Mot	ion:	_Second:				
	Call Vote:					
Figu	eroa:	Orth:	Taylor:	Killion:	McBrid	e:
K.	DEPAR	TMENT REPO	ORT(s) and	I/ or Cour	ntry Club F	Revenues to Date-
	Motion:	Second:	Ay	/e:	Oppos	sed:
L.	PUBLIC	COMMENT				
	Motion to	Close:	Second:	Δ	vye:	Opposed:
M.		O SESSION- F tion(s) will b			_	Comment) The Following
ΓOWN	UTION AUT		DISCUSS M	ATTERS OF	EMPLOYME	COMMITTEE OF THE ENT (REORGANIZATION
Roll Ca	all Vote:	: Secor Orth: Ta			McBride:	
N.	ADJOU	RNMENT				
	Motion:	Second:	Ау	/e:	Oppos	sed:
ГІМЕ	:					

AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE